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2023-2024 WORSHIP SCHEDULE 
 

THE REGULAR SCHEDULE 
Sunday Divine Services at 8:00 and 10:30 a.m. and a Wednesday Midweek Divine Service at 7:00 p.m. 

 
ALL SAINTS SUNDAY (OBSERVED) – Sunday, November 5, 2023 - 10:00 a.m.  

(Daylight Savings Time Ends 2:00 a.m.) 
Potluck Lunch - 11:15 AM THE KAMMERHOR AND CUW ORGAN/PIANO STUDENT CONCERT - 1:00 p.m. 
 
HAM DINNER (2nd Sunday of November) – Sunday, November 12, 2023 – serving from 11:30 a.m. to 2 p.m. 
 
CHRIST THE KING – The Last Sunday of the Church Year – Sunday, November 26, 2023 
 
THANKSGIVING - Wednesday, November 22 6:00 p.m. 
                                 - Thursday, November 23 9:00 a.m. 
 
FIRST SUNDAY IN ADVENT – Beginning of the New Church Year – Sunday, December 3, 2023 
 
MIDWEEK ADVENT SERVICES (No Communion) – Wednesdays, December 6, 13, 20, 2023  
Morning Responsive Prayer services will include the Preschool students 10:00 a.m. 
Evening Taizé Prayer candlelight services 6:00 p.m. 
Dinners open to all, will be served from 5-6 p.m. 
 
PRESCHOOL & CHILDCARE CHRISTMAS PROGRAM – Sunday, December 3, 2023 3:00 p.m. 
 
SUNDAY SCHOOL CHRISTMAS SERVICE – Sunday, December 17, 2023 10:30 a.m. service 
 
FOURTH SUNDAY IN ADVENT – Sunday, December 17, 2023               9:00 a.m. service 
 
CHRISTMAS EVE WORSHIP (No Communion) – Sunday, December 24, 2023 4:00 p.m. & 6:00 p.m. 
 
CHRISTMAS DAY WORSHIP – Monday, December 25, 2023 9:00 a.m. 

  
FIRST SUNDAY AFTER CHRISTMAS – Sunday, December 31, 2023               9:00 a.m. 

 
NEW YEAR’S EVE SERVICE – Sunday, December 31, 2023 6:00 p.m. 

 
THE JANUARY 2024 SCHEDULE 

Wednesday night Divine Services are suspended in January but resume on February 7, 2024. 
Sunday Divine Services remain at 8:00 & 10:30 a.m. 

 
EPIPHANY OF OUR LORD (OBSERVED) - Sunday, January 7, 2024 
 
MISSION SUNDAY – Sunday, January 14, 2024 
 
LIFE SUNDAY – Sunday, January 28, 2024 
 
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2024 – MIDWEEK SERVICES RESUME  7:00 p.m. 
 
TRANSFIGURATION OF OUR LORD – Sunday, February 11, 2024     
 
ASH WEDNESDAY [With Imposition of Ashes] – Wednesday, February 14, 2024 10:00 a.m. & 6:00 p.m. 

  
 

MIDWEEK LENTEN SERVICES (No Communion) – Wednesdays, February 21, 28, March 6, 13, 20, 2024  
Morning Responsive Prayer services will include the Preschool students                                                  10:00 a.m. 
Evening Taizé Prayer candlelight services 6:00 p.m. 
Dinners, open to all, will be served from 5-6 p.m. 
 
SUNDAY, March 10, 2024 - Daylight Savings time starts at 2 a.m. - Spring Forward! 
 
PALM/PASSION SUNDAY – Sunday, March 24, 2024 - Children’s Procession with Palms at 8:00 a.m. & 10:30 a.m. 

 
*NO WEDNESDAY DIVINE SERVICE IN HOLY WEEK, Wednesday, March 27, 2024 
 

(The same service will be 
used on both days) 
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MAUNDY THURSDAY – Thursday, March 28, 2024 (stripping of the altar @ 6:00 p.m. Service)10:00 a.m. & 6:00 p.m. 
  

GOOD FRIDAY (No Communion) – Friday, March 29, 2024    1:00 p.m. & 7:00 p.m. 
    
EASTER SUNDAY (No Sunday School or Bible Study) – March 31, 2024       
 Easter Sunrise Service 6:00 a.m. 
 Easter Breakfast & Children Activities                                                               7:00 a.m. - 8:30 a.m. 
 Easter Festival Service                                                                                                        9:00 a.m. 
  
*NO WEDNESDAY DIVINE SERVICE IN EASTER WEEK, APRIL 3, 2024 
 
MOTHER’S DAY – Sunday, May 12, 2024 - Lutheran’s for Life Rose Sale 
 
CONFIRMATION (10:30 a.m.) PENTECOST SUNDAY - Sunday, May 19, 2024 
 

BEGINNING OF THE SUMMER SCHEDULE 
 

Starts on Sunday, May 26, 2024.  (Memorial Day Weekend) 
Sunday Divine Service at 9:00 a.m. only.  Wednesday Divine Service at 7:00 p.m. 

 
HOLY TRINITY – Sunday, May 26, 2024 
 
FATHER’S DAY – Sunday, June 16, 2024 
 
CHURCH SERVICE & PICNIC – (Last Sunday in August) – Sunday, August 25, 2024 10:30 a.m. service 
 11:30 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Picnic 
 
LABOR DAY WEEKEND – Sunday, September 1, 2024 (LAST SUNDAY OF THE SUMMER SCHEDULE) 
 

RETURN TO THE REGULAR SCHEDULE 
Starts on Sunday, September 8, 2024 

Sunday Services at 8:00 & 10:30 a.m. and a Wednesday Midweek Divine Service at 7:00 p.m. 
 
REFORMATION TRUNK OR TREAT – Saturday, October 26, 2024   11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. 
 
REFORMATION SUNDAY – Sunday, October 27, 2024 
 
ALL SAINTS SUNDAY (OBSERVED) Sunday, November 3, 2024 – (Daylight Savings Time Ends 2:00 a.m.)  
 
HAM DINNER (2nd Sunday of November) – Sunday, November 10, 2024 – serving from 11:30 a.m. to 2 p.m. 
 
CHRIST THE KING – The Last Sunday of the Church Year – Sunday, November 24, 2024 
 
THANKSGIVING - Wednesday, November 27, 2024 6:00 p.m. 
                                 - Thursday, November 28, 2024 9:00 a.m. 
 
FIRST SUNDAY IN ADVENT – Beginning of the New Church Year – Sunday, December 1, 2024 

(The same service will be used on both days) 
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